
Environmental/Project Review Consultants 

NOTE: This list is provided upon request by the Division for Historic Preservation as a service to agencies, 
organizations, municipalities and individuals desiring to find firms and individuals that are qualified to do 
Architectural & Archaeological Consulting in Vermont. There may be other qualified consultants with whom the 
Division has not had contact that do not appear on this list.  

The Division assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of the information provided for this list.  Placement on the 
list does not imply certification of personal or corporate qualifications, recommendations or endorsement of any 
kind.  Work by individuals or firms appearing on this list does not receive any special consideration by the Division. 

Consultants on this list are qualified to conduct Environmental and Project Reviews for Federal undertakings 
(Section 106) and State undertaking (22 VSA 14, Act 250 and Public Service Board). 
 

Architectural Historians Archaeologist 

Polly Allen 
P.O. Box 215 
Craftsbury Common, VT 05827 
Phone: 802-586-2042 
Email: polly.s.allen@gmail.com  

Jack Anderson 
Heritage Link 
273 Liberty Farm Rd. 
Woodstock, VT  05091 
Phone: 802-299-9821 
Email: jwahist@comcast.net 

Kendal Anderson 
Gray & Pape Heritage Management 
60 Valley Street, Suite 103 
Providence, RI 02909 
Phone: 207-975-2108 
Email: kanderson@graypape.com  

Guy Blanchard 
WSP 
428 Dow Highway 
Eliot, ME  03903 
Phone: 207-438-8619 
Email: guy.blanchard@wsp.com 
Website: https://www.wsp.com 
 
Meg Campbell 
99 Furnace Grove Road 
Bennington, VT  05201 
Phone: 802-379-0400 
Email: meg@ptvermont.org  

 

 

 

Julie Anidjar 
ACME Heritage Consultants 
15 Summer Street 
Great Barrington, MA  01230 
Phone: 917-734-6437 
Email: janidjar@acmeheritage.com 
Website: www.acmeheritage.com  

Robert Bartone 
Northeast Archaeology Research Center, Inc. 
382 Fairbanks Road 
Farmington, ME  04938 
Phone: 207-860-4032 
Email: bartone@nearchaeology.com  
Website: nearchaeology.com  

Sarah Bergh 
ACME Heritage Consultants 
283 Greenhoe Road 
E. Dummerston, VT  05346 
Phone:  917-821-9747 
Email: sassbergh@gmail.com 
Website: www.acmeheritage.com  

Casey Campetti 
AECOM 
250 Apollo Drive 
Chelmsford, MA  01824 
Phone: 978-905-2579  
Email: casey.campetti@aecom.com  
Website: www.aecom-burlington.com  

Suzanne Cherau 
Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. 
26 Main Street  
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone: 401-288-6323 
Email: scherau@palinc.com  
Website: www.palinc.com 
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Christian Carey 
Christian Carey Architect, P.C. 
33 Sylvan Park Road, P.O. Box 516 
Stowe, VT  05672 
Phone: 802-253-4394 
Email: ccarey@cccarchitect.com 
Website: www.cccarchitects.com 

Ann Cousins 
CRM Associates, LLC 
520 Michael Lane 
Williston, VT  05495 
Phone: 802-343-8180 
Email: ascousins@me.com 

Amber Courselle 
Louis Berger 
140 State Street, Suite 101 
Albany, NY  12207 
Phone: 845-797-1580 
Email: acourselle@louisberger.com 

Sarah LeVaun Graulty 
EBI Consulting 
21 B Street 
Burlington, MA  01803 
Phone: 207-210-2535 
Email: sgraulty@ebiconsulting.com 
Website: www.ebiconsulting.com  

Bruce Harvey 
Harvey Research & Consulting 
4948 Limehill Drive 
Syracuse, NY  13215 
Phone: 315-657-2817 
Email: bgharvey@me.com 
Website: http://bgharvey.com 

Suzanne Jamele 
1 High Street 
Plainfield, VT  05667 
Phone: 802-454-7825 
Email: scjamele@gmail.com 
Website: www.suzannejamele.com 

Audra Klumb 
A&D Klumb Environmental, LLC 
34 Centennial Drive 
Webster, NH  03303 
Phone: 603-746-5065 
Email: adke@klumbenv.com  
Website: www.klumbenv.com  

Stefan Claesson, Ph.D. 
Nearview, LLC 
P.O. Box 4224 
Portsmouth, NH 03802 
Phone: 207-200-7879 
E-mail: stefan@nearview.net
Website: www.nearview.net

Jessica Cofelice 
Independent Archaeological Consulting, LLC 
801 Islington Street, Suite 31 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
Phone: 603-430-2263 
Email: jcofelice@aic-llc.net  
Website: www.iac-llc.net  

John Crock 
UVM Consulting Archaeology Program 
111 Delehanty, 180 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington, VT  05405 
Phone: 802-656-4310 
Email: john.crock@uvm.edu 
Website: www.uvm.edu/~uvmcap 

Christopher Donta 
Gray & Pape 
60 Valley Street 
Providence, RI  02909 
Phone: 401-273-9900 
Email: cdonta@graypape.com 
Website: www.graypape.com  

Stuart Eldridge 
Power Engineers, Inc. 
303 U.S. Route One 
Freeport, ME  04032 
Phone: 207-869-1261 
Email:  stuart.eldridge@powereng.com 
Website: www.powereng.com  

Ora Elquist 
Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. 
26 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone: 401-288-6324 
Email: oelquist@palinc.com   
Website: www.palinc.com 

Michael Gall 
RGA, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road, Building D 
Cranbury, NJ 08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692 ext. 318 
Email: mgall@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: ww.richardgrubb.com  
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Brian Knight 
Brian Knight Research 
P.O. Box 1096 
Manchester Village, VT  05254-1096 
Phone: 201-919-3416 
Email: brianknight@fastmail.fm 
Website: www.brianknightresearch.com  

Mary Jo Llewellyn 
Mary Jo Llewellyn Preservation Services 
46 East State Street 
Montpelier, VT  05602 
Phone: 802-505-1389 
Email: maryjollewelly@gmail.com   

Scott Newman 
106 Associates 
193 Saint Paul Street, #105 
Burlington, VT  05406 
Phone: 802-777-1572 
Email: scottnewman@106associates.com  

Molly McDonald 
AKRF, Inc. 
120 Defreest Drive, Suite 140 
Troy, NY  12180 
Phone: 518-720-7015 
Email:  mmcdonald@akrf.com 

Stephen Olausen 
Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. 
26 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone: 401-288-6321 
Email: solausen@palinc.com 
Website: www.palinc.com  

Patrick O’Bannon 
Gray & Pape, Inc. 
60 Valley Street, Suite 103 
Providence, RI  02909 
Phone: 407-273-9900 
Email: pobannon@graypape.com 
Website: www.graypape.com  

Kaitlin O’Shea 
VHB/Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 
400 IDX Drive, Building 100, Suite 200 
South Burlington, VT  05403 
Phone: 802-497-6136 
Email: koshea@vhb.com 
Website: www.vhb.com  

 

 

Cherilyn Gilligan 
Lake Champlain Maritime Museum 
4472 Basin Harbor Road 
Vergennes, VT  05491 
Phone: 802-475-2022, ext. 110 
Email: cherg@lcmm.org  
Website: https://www.lcmm.org  

Robert Goodby  
Monadnock Archaeological Consulting, LLC  
144 Greenwood Road 
Dublin, NH 03444  
Phone: 603-563-8123  
Email: rgoodby@monadarch.com  
Website: www.monadarch.com  

Alan Greene 
PaleoWest Archaeology 
1 Pierrepont Plaza, Suite 12008 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Phone: 917-769-1237 
Email: agreene@paleowest.com  
Website: https://www.paleowest.com  

Tori Harding 
EBI Consulting 
6876 Susquehanna Trail 
York, PA  17403 
Phone: 908-433-3545 
Email: tharding@ebiconsulting.com   

Kristen Heitert 
Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. 
26 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone: 401-288-6317 
Email: kheitert@kheitert@palinc.com 
Website: www.palinc.com 

Gemma-Jayne Hudgell 
Northeast Archaeology Research Center, Inc. 
382 Fairbanks Road 
Farmington, ME  04938 
Phone: 207-860-4032 
Email: hudgell@nearchaeology.com  
Website: nearchaeology.com  

Thomas Jamison 
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 81 
Putney, VT  05346 
Phone: 802-387-6020 
Email: tjamison@hartgen.com  
Website: www.hartgen.com  
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Lyssa Papazian 
13 Dusty Ridge Road 
Putney, VT  05346 
802-387-2878   phone/fax
Email: lyssa@lyssapapazian.com
Website: www.lyssapapazian.com

Kaitlin Pluskota 
AECOM 
250 Apollo Drive 
Chemlsford, MA  01824 
Phone: 978-905-2161 
Email: Kaitlin.pulskota@aecom.com 
Website: www.aecom.com  

Catherine Quinn 
UVM Consulting Archaeology Program 
111 Delehanty, 180 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington, VT  05405 
Phone: 802-656-4310 
Email: catherine.quinn@uvm.edu 
Website: www.uvm.edu/~uvmcap  

Jane Radocchia 
Jane Radocchia Architect 
3349 West Pond Road 
Bennington, VT  05201 
Phone: 802-733-7088 
Email: jegriswold@gmail.com 
Website: www.janegriswoldradocchia.com 

Paula Sagerman 
P.O. Box 365 
Brattleboro, VT  05302 
Phone: 802-345-1092 
Email: pj.sage@live.com 

Lauren Szeber 
Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road 
Cranbury, NJ  08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692 
Email: lszeber@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: http://www.richardgrubb.com 

Alex Tolstoi 
Vermont Property Preservation Consultants 
274 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington, VT  50401 
Phone: 802-289-9308 
Email: alex@vtppc.com  

Helen Juergens 
PaleoWest Archaeology 
1 Pierrepont Plaza, Suite 12008 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Phone: 917-940-5105 
Email: hjuergens@paleowest.com  
Website: https://www.paleowest.com 

Maggie Klejbuk 
CBRE, Inc. 
70 West Red Oak Lane 
White Plains, NY  
Phone: 914-267-6637 
Email: Maggie.klejbuk@cbre.com 
Website: www.cbre.us/assessment 

Lauren Lembo 
RGA, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road, Building D 
Cranbury, NJ  08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692 ext.313 
Email: llembo@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: www.rgaincorporated.com  

Sarah Loftus 
Northeast Archaeology Research Center, Inc. 
382 Fairbanks Road 
Farmington, ME  04938 
Phone: 207-860-4032 
Email: loftus@nearchaeology.com  
Website: nearchaeology.com  

Karen Mack 
TRC Solutions 
7 Oak Street 
Ellsworth, ME  04605 
Phone: 207-215-2872 
Email: kemack@trcsolutions.com 

Molly McDonald 
AKRF, Inc. 
120 Defreest Drive, Suite 140 
Troy, NY 12180 
Phone: 518-720-7015 
Email: mmcdonald@akrf.com 

Allison McGovern 
VHB Engineering, Survey, Landscape Architecture 
100 Motor Parkway, Suite 350 
Hauppauge, NY  11788 
Phone: 631-787-3568 
Email: amcgovern@vhb.com  
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Britta Fenniman Tonn 
VHB/Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 
40 IDX Drive, Building 100, Suite 200 
South Burlington, VT 05403 
Phone: 802-522-8259 
Email: btonn@vhb.com 
Website: www.vhb.com   

Chelsea Troppauer 
Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road 
Cranbury, NJ  08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692, ext. 344 
Email: ctroppauer@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: http://www.richardgrubb.com 

Walter Wheeler 
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
1744 Washington Avenue Ext 
Rensselaer, NY  12144 
Phone: 518-283-0534 
Email: wwheeler@hartgen.com 
Website: www.hartgen.com 

Christopher Sabick 
Lake Champlain Maritime Museum 
4472 Basin Harbor Rd. 
Vergennes, VT  05491 
Phone: 802-475-2022 
Email: chriss@lcmm.org  
Website: www.lcmm.org   

Kim Smith  
Gray & Pape, Inc. 
60 Valley Street, Suite 103 
Providence, RI  02909 
Phone: 407-273-9900 
Email: ksmith@graypape.com 
Website: www.graypape.com 

Elise Manning-Sterling 
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
102 River Road 
Putney, VT  05346 
Phone: 802-380-2845 
Email: emanning@hartgen.com  
Website: www.hartgen.com  

Vanessa Sullivan 
TRC  
650 Suffolk Street 
Lowell, MA 01854  
Phone: 978-935-0649  
Email: vsullivan@trccompanies.com 
Website: www.trccompanies.com   

Jacob Tumelaire 
Independent Archaeological Consulting, LLC 
801 Islington Street, Suite 31 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
Phone: 603-430-2970 
Email: jtumelaire@aic-llc.net 
Website: www.iac-llc.net  
Nicholas (Tico) Wolff  

Wolff Archaeological Services, LLC 
1561 Johnson Hill Road 
Royalton, VT  05068 
Phone: 617-797-4188 
Email: tico.wolff@gmail.com  

Abbie Young 
TRC Solutions 
7 Oak Street 
Ellsworth, ME  04605 
Phone: 207-215-2872 
Email: ayoung@trcsolutions.com 

Updated: 10/30/19 
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